

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Calcutta**

Present :

**Smt. Kadambari Adhikari
Senior Municipal Magistrate (In-charge),
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata**

GR Case No.-145 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03-000157-2024

State

Vs

Ashit Desai and others

Order dt.

07-11-2024

Today is fixed for taking evidence.

Ld. P.O is on leave. I am In-charge of this Court.

The accused persons are absent and Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

It is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned for today.

The witness present are redirected.

To 21-01-2025 for evidence.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate (I/C),
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate (I/C),
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.