

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar
J O Code UID No.-WB01111
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case No.-145 of 2024
CNR no. WBCS03-000157-2024

State
v
Ashit Desai and others

Order dated
21/08/2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness are present.

A report has been received from Phoolbagan P.S stating that S.I Rajib Basu, I.O of this case is on leave and prying for another date.

The accused persons are absent and no steps has been taken on behalf of accused.

Its now 12.00 p.m. On call accused are found absent without any steps.

In view of above issue warrant of arrest against the accused Ashit Deasi and order of attachment of accused M/s. Bhaderasor Traders Pvt. Ltd.

To 10-10-2025 for E/R of W/A and O.A of accused persons.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.