

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata**

Present : Smt. Parijat Kumar
(JO Code No. WB-01111)
Senior Municipal Magistrate ,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata
GR Case No. 145 of 2024

State

vs.

Asit Desai and another

Order dated.:09-02-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Issue reminder of warrant against CSW-7 and summon in respect of CSW-6 & CSW-9.

O/C, Burrabazar P.S is directed to cause the execution of warrant against CSW-7 immediately by or before next date.

Fix 12.03.2026 for evidence and E/R of B/W/A.

Send a copy of this order to O/C, Burrabazar P.S for necessary information and compliance.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate ,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata